GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1084 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 03.12.2021

Production capacity of Nano - Urea

1084: SHRI SANJAY JAISWAL:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) the present nano-urea production capability of the country, State/UT-wise;

(b) the demand of nano-urea, State/UT- wise:

(¢) whether the Government has received any proposal from Bihar regarding setting up Nano-urea plant in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@): IFFCO has set up the World's first manufacturing facility with a production capacity of 1,50,000 bottles per day (500 ml size) of Nano Urea (Liquid) fertilizers at its Kalol unit in Gujarat and the commercial production has commenced w.e.f 1° August, 2021.

(b): No demand of nano—uFea has been received from the states. However, as on 11"
November, 2021, IFFCO has sold total 72,30,216 bottles of Nano-Urea (Liquid) (500 ml each) to difference states.

(¢) & (d): No, Sir. No such proposal has been received in the Department of Fertilizers.
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